152 10/02
Leaded Capacitors
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors Leaded
Ordering code system
B37979N 1 100 K 54
Packaging
51  cardboard tape, reel packing (360-mm reel)
54  Ammo packing (standard)

2,2 �F
3,3 �F
4,7 �F
VR (VDC)
CR
Z5U (Y5U)
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
176 10/02
Z5U
(Y5U)
         Ordering codes and packing for Z5U (Y5U), 50 VDC, lead spacing 2,5 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs pcs/reel pcs
B37982, 50 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
10,  nF B37982N5103M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37982N5153M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37982N5223M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37982N5333M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37982N5473M0** 2500 2500 2000
68,  nF B37982N5683M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37982N5104M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37982N5154M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37988, 50 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
220,  nF B37988N5224M0** 2500 2500 2000
330,  nF B37988N5334M0** 2500 2500 2000
470,  nF B37988N5474M0** 2500 2500 2000
680,  nF B37988N5684M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,0 �F B37988N5105M0** 2500 2500 2000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 174.
^ ^ ^
Z5U (Y5U)
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
177 10/02
Z5U
(Y5U)
         Ordering codes and packing for Z5U (Y5U), 50 VDC, lead spacing 5,0 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs pcs/reel pcs
B37982, 50 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
10,  nF B37982G5103M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37982G5153M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37982G5223M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37982G5333M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37982G5473M0** 2500 2500 2000
68,  nF B37982G5683M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37982G5104M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37982G5154M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37988, 50 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
220,  nF B37988G5224M0** 2500 2500 2000
330,  nF B37988G5334M0** 2500 2500 2000
470,  nF B37988G5474M0** 2500 2500 2000
680,  nF B37988G5684M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,0 �F B37988G5105M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37985, 50 VDC, 9,0 × 7,5 × 2,5 mm
1,5 �F B37985N5155M0** 2000 2000 1000
2,2 �F B37985N5225M0** 2000 2000 1000
3,3 �F B37985N5335M0** 2000 2000 1000
4,7 �F B37985N5475M0** 2000 2000 1000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 174.
^ ^ ^
Z5U (Y5U)